

October 24, 2000

DEPOSIT

DATE

D381 -

OCT S 1 2000

001626-TX

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Easley Building

Fallahassee, Florida

32399-0850

**Application for ALEC Status** 

We are please to enclose the completed application and supporting documentation for consideration of becoming an Alternative Local Exchange Service Provider ithin the Sate of Florida.

have elected not to include our Pricing Sheet at this time but will do so as soon we begin Inter-connection negotiations with BellSouth.

hope you find our documents and application in order and acceptable. We look forward to working with your Agency and providing a new class of service to our

ou need any additional information please don't hesitate to contact me. 

> AUGLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 5 CORDOVA ST.

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32084 (904) 824-1660

SOUTHTRUST BANK ST. AUGUSTINE, FL

11034

Iwo Hundred Fifty and 00/100\*

10/25/2000

**DOLLARS** 

Florida Public Service Commission

\*\*250.00

Florida Public Service Commissio

Division of Records and Reportin 2540 Shumard Dak Blvd

Easley Building

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

DOCUMENT NU

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

MEMO

RGPAY TO THE

SE ORDER OF

CAF CMP COM

ECR

LEG



October 24, 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Easley Building Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Application for ALEC Status

Dear Sirs:

We are please to enclose the completed application and supporting documentation for consideration of becoming an Alternative Local Exchange Service Provider within the Sate of Florida.

We have elected not to include our Pricing Sheet at this time but will do so as soon as we begin Inter-connection negotiations with BellSouth.

We hope you find our documents and application in order and acceptable. We look forward to working with your Agency and providing a new class of service to our customers.

If you need any additional information please don't hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully

James Pennington Sr

President

Auglink Communications, Inc.

Jdp

Enc: